Change Order No. 02

Project Name: 1849 Park Project Phase 1 Package A

Owner’s Project No.: 11647

Project Owner and Address: City of Pflugerville
100 E. Main Street
P O BOX 589
Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589

Date of Issuance: 12-7-2016

Project Contractor and Address:
Patin Construction LLC

3800 West 2™ Street
Taylor TX 76574

Date of Contract: 11-10-2016

Contract Period: December 2016

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

UOM QTY Unit Price Change in Change in
Item # | Description Of Changes Contract Price Contract Time

1 12” SDR-26 (0-8°) LF 70 $65.00 $4,550.00 1
2 12” SDR-26 (8-16") LF 935 $75.00 $ 70,125.00 9
3 12” SDR-26 (16-20") LF 1261 $95.00 $ 119,795.00 12
4 12” SDR-26 (20-25") LF 540 $114.00 $ 61,560.00 6
5 12” SDR-26 (25-30") LF 181 $ 125.00 $22,625.00 2
6 6” SDR-26 (8-16”) LF 30 $75.00 $2,250.00 1
7 5’ Dia. WWMH (0-8’) EA 9 $5,500.00 $ 49,500.00 9
8 Extra Depth for WWMH VF 86 $450.00 $ 38,700.00
9 Trench Safety LF 3017 $3.00 $9,051.00
10 Camera Testing LF 3017 $1.50 $4,525.50

Difference Net = $ 382,681.50

Summary: It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Contract Time prior to this Change Order
Substantial (days and date): _(183) May 13,2017

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: $ 3,026,709.85 .
Final (days and date): _ (183) May 13,2017___
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
Net increase of this Change Order: $ $ 382,681.50 40 days

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: $ 3,409,391.35

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
Substantial (days and date): (223) June 22,2017
Final (days and date): __ (223) June 22,2017___

The changes included in thi rder are to be a 1

ished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the original Contract as though mcluded therein.

/2&’

Accepted fér Contractor by( (Patin Construction LLC) Date:
Recommended for Approval by: Amy Giannini, P.E., CFM, City Engineer Date:
Approved for Owner by: Brandon Wade, City Manager Attest: Date:
Approved for Owner by: (Other - when required) Date:
Distribution: Contractor File Field Owner Other

&% PFLUGERVILLE




